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ELIGIBILITY NOTICE

0DMarch, 2024

Sub: -

Ref:

Recruitment to various posts of Non-Faculty (Group-A) for AIIMS-Bilaspur
(H.P.) on Deputation Post —Final Eligibility List.

Advertisement for recruitment to various Group A posts on Deputation Basis
for AIIMS-Bilaspur, H.P. No dated
13.01.2024 and dated 02.12.2023

With Reference to advertisement notice referred above, the Institute has

finalized the list ofeligible candidates to appear in the interview for the postsofAdministrative
Officer and Assistant Controller of Examination for AIIMS-Bilaspur (H.P.) on Deputation
basis.

The List ofCandidates for the post ofAdministrative Officer is enclosed as Annexure-I.

The list of Candidates for the post of Assistant Controller of Examination is enclosed as

Annexure-II.

The list of Candidates for the post ofNursing Superintendent is enclosed as Annexure-III.

Deputy Director (Admin)
AIIMS-Bi1aspur (H.P.)

Copy to: -

1. PA to ED, AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.), for the information please.
2. All the candidates for information and necessary action by email.
3. Faculty In-Charge, Recruitment for information.
4. Faculty In-Charge, IT Cell for uploading on Institute Website.



Eligibility list for the post of Assistant Controller of Examination on Deputation Basis

13-02-1984

18-05-1985

(Annexure-I)

Remarkss.
No

1.

2.

3.

4.

Candidate
Name

Kuldeep
Kumar
Pawan Kumar
Jagdish

Rakesh Singla

Date of
Birth

03-08-1973

18-07-1981

Eligibility

Eligible

Eligible
Ineligible
Ineligible

Application not routed through proper channel.

Application not routed through proper channel.

Deputy Director,Admin
AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)



Eligibility list for the post of Nursing Superintendent on Deputation Basis

s.
No
1.

Candidate Name

Monika Soni

Date of
Birth

07-05-1987

Eligibility

Ineligible

(Annexure-II)

Remarks

Candidate not in Govt service.

Deputy Director,Admin
AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)



Eligibility list for the post of Administrative Officer on Deputation Basis

18-10-1972

11-08-1987

09-03-1989

03-10-1982

18-05-1985

16-02-1976

14-06-1977

(Annexure-III)

Remarkss.
No
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

IO.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Candidate
Name

Rattan Chand

Bir Singh Bharti
Sameer Bakshi

Divy Mithal
Jagat Pal Sharma

Pawan Kumar
Hukum Chand
Vijay Pal Singh

Ravinder Kumar

Kanupriya

Anita

Gopal Singh

Deepak Singh

Sudhir Kumar

Date of Birth

10-197418-

25-03-1977
10-01-1999

22-10-1980

08-09-1968

23 -04-1979

-04-1982

Eligibility

Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Eligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible
Ineligible

Ineligible

Ineligible

Ineligible

Application not Submitted routed through proper channel.

Application not Submitted routed through proper channel.

Application not Submitted routed through proper channel.

Private Candidate.

Private Candidate.

Candidate does not have the service in the pay level of 7 & 8

recruitment rules.
Candidate does not have the service in the pay level of 7 & 8

recruitment rules.
(1) Application not routed through proper channel.

2 Ex erience not in relevant field.

Deputy Director,Admin
AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)


