

### अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बिलासपुर हिमाचल प्रदेश -१७४०३७ All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bilaspur

# Himachal Pradesh-174037



https://aiimsbilaspur.edu.in E-mail: - helpdesk.rec@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in

AIIMS-BLS(B)(02)(II)/20-7002

02 March, 2024

#### **ELIGIBILITY NOTICE**

Sub: -

Recruitment to various posts of Non-Faculty (Group-A) for AIIMS-Bilaspur

(H.P.) on Deputation Post -Final Eligibility List.

Ref:

Advertisement for recruitment to various Group A posts on Deputation Basis

for AIIMS-Bilaspur, H.P. No AIIMS-BLS(B)(02)(II)/20-5903 dated

13.01.2024 and AIIMS-BLS(B)(02)(II)/20-4743 dated 02.12.2023

With Reference to advertisement notice referred above, the Institute has finalized the list of eligible candidates to appear in the interview for the posts of Administrative Officer and Assistant Controller of Examination for AIIMS-Bilaspur (H.P.) on Deputation basis.

The List of Candidates for the post of Administrative Officer is enclosed as Annexure-I.

The list of Candidates for the post of Assistant Controller of Examination is enclosed as Annexure-II.

The list of Candidates for the post of Nursing Superintendent is enclosed as Annexure-III.

Deputy Director (Admin)
AIIMS-Bilaspur (H.P.)

#### Copy to: -

- 1. PA to ED, AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.), for the information please.
- 2. All the candidates for information and necessary action by email.
- 3. Faculty In-Charge, Recruitment for information.
- 4. Faculty In-Charge, IT Cell for uploading on Institute Website.

## Eligibility list for the post of <u>Assistant Controller of Examination</u> on Deputation Basis

(Annexure-I)

S. No	Candidate Name	Date of Birth	Eligibility	Remarks
1.	Kuldeep Kumar	13-02-1984	Eligible	
2.	Pawan Kumar	18-05-1985	Eligible	
3.	Jagdish	03-08-1973	Ineligible	Application not routed through proper channel.
4.	Rakesh Singla	18-07-1981	Ineligible	Application not routed through proper channel.

Deputy Director, Admin AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)

## Eligibility list for the post of **Nursing Superintendent** on **Deputation Basis**

(Annexure-II)

S. No	Candidate Name	Date of Birth	Eligibility	Remarks	
1.	Monika Soni	07-05-1987	Ineligible	Candidate not in Govt service.	

Deputy Director, Admin AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)

## Eligibility list for the post of <u>Administrative Officer</u> on Deputation Basis

S. No	Candidate Name	Date of Birth	Eligibility	Remarks
1.	Rattan Chand	18-10-1972	Eligible	
2.	Bir Singh Bharti	18-10-1974	Eligible	
3.	Sameer Bakshi	11-08-1987	Eligible	
4.	Divy Mithal	09-03-1989	Eligible	
5.	Jagat Pal Sharma	03-10-1982	Eligible	
6.	Pawan Kumar	18-05-1985	Eligible	
7.	Hukum Chand	16-02-1976	Ineligible	Application not Submitted routed through proper channel.
8.	Vijay Pal Singh	14-06-1977	Ineligible	Application not Submitted routed through proper channel.
9.	Ravinder Kumar	25-03-1977	Ineligible	Application not Submitted routed through proper channel.
10.	Kanupriya	10-01-1999	Ineligible	Private Candidate.
11.	Anita	22-10-1980	Ineligible	Private Candidate.
12.	Gopal Singh	08-09-1968	Ineligible	Candidate does not have the service in the pay level of 7 & 8 recruitment rules.
13.	Deepak Singh	23-04-1979	Ineligible	Candidate does not have the service in the pay level of 7 & 8 recruitment rules.
14.	Sudhir Kumar	12-04-1982	Ineligible	<ul><li>(1) Application not routed through proper channel.</li><li>(2) Experience not in relevant field.</li></ul>

Deputy Director, Admin AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)